Kurzanleitung    DE
Quick-start guide    EN
VMD421H_D00138_01_Q_DEEN/10.2023
LINETRAXX® VMD421H
Multifunktionales Spannungsrelais
für 3(N)AC-Systeme, Frequenz/Überspannung/Unterspannung/Fensterfunktion,
Phasenfolge, Phasenausfall, Asymmetrie
Multi-functional voltage relay

• Sicherheitshinweise
*Absolutwerte des Spannungsbereichs / * Absolute values of the voltage range
Bestellangaben
Typ / Type Nennspg. Un*/
Nominal voltage Un*
Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. Handbuch Nr. /
Manual No.
VMD421H-D-3
(Federklemmen / push-wire terminals)
3(N)AC 70…500 V / 288 V
15…460 Hz
B 7301 0007 D00138
VMD421H-D-3
(Schraubklemmen / screw mounting terminals)
3(N)AC 70…500 V / 288 V
15…460 Hz
B 9301 0007 D00138
Montageclip für Schraubmontage (1 Stück je Gerät, Zubehör)
Mounting clip for screw mounting (1 piece per device, accessories)
B98060008
Ordering information
 VMD421H_D00138_01_Q_DEEN/10.2023 3
LINETRAXX® VMD421H
Abmessungen
2
2
Dimensions
Montage
1.
2.
3. Click!
& 2 x1 x
10
0
 m
m
10
7
 m
m
Click
M4
M4!
Montage auf Hutschiene / DIN rail mounting Schraubbefestigung / Screw mounting
Mounting
4 VMD421H_D00138_01_Q_DEEN/10.2023
LINETRAXX® VMD421H
Anschluss Wiring
Commissioning
Prior to commissioning, check proper connection of
the voltage monitor.
1. Connecting a voltage to the measuring voltage in-
put (L1, L2, L3, N).
2. After connecting the nominal system voltage, the
VMD421H performs the preset function at the first
start-up, see following description.
Preset function / factory setting
During the first start-up process the following res-
ponse values are automatically set related to Un:
If the measured voltage is not within the preset ope-
rating range listed in the table, the message "AL not
Set“ appears on the display. Therefore it is necessary
to set the response values for Alarm 1 (AL1) and Alarm
2 (AL2) manually. A detailed description of the process
is given in the chapter "parameter setting“.
Inbetriebnahme
Vor der Inbetriebnahme ist der ordnungsgemäße
Anschluss des Spannungsrelais zu überprüfen.
1. Anlegen einer Spannung an den Messspannungs-
eingang (L1, L2, L3, N).
2. Nach Anlegen der Netznennspannung führt das
VMD421H bei der ersten Inbetriebnahme die
Preset-Funktion aus, siehe nachfolgende Beschrei-